4002-97.80

Form PTO-1595 (Rev 03/01) 10363912 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les): HUBERT OTT	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HARALD SCHROTT
·	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	- "
	Street Address: Oeschlaenderweg 1
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
	City: D-88131 Lindau State: Zip: 88131
07-08-2004	Only.
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/367,776	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(5)	D. 1 d.d. 170,(4)
Additional numbers at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: William D. Breneman, Esq.	7. (otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)
BRENEMAN & GEORGES	Enclosed UOF
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit seconditi
`	
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3150 Commonwealth Avenue	,
	02-3702
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22305	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	e de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la co
William D. Breneman, Esq.	August 26, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mali documents to be recorded with required cover she Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 027614 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I HUBERT OTT (hereinafter, ASSIGNOR) residing at Untere Burachstrasse 28, D-88212 Ravensburg, Germany am the inventor of the subject matter of U.S. Patent Application S.N. 10/367,776 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 19, 2003 entitled BISTABLE ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE;

AND WHEREAS, HARALD SCHROTT, (hereinafter, ASSIGNEE), an individual residing at Oeschlaenderweg 1, D-88131 Lindau, Germany, is desirous of recording his full and complete interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany providing for the transfer of patent rights and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by HUBERT OTT, the ASSIGNOR, who by these presents, acknowledges and does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the aforesaid United States Patent Application and to the invention described therein in the United States as well as any and all continuation, divisional, reexamination and reissue application(s) for patent based thereon together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and any other international agreements to which the Federal Republic of Germany and the United States adhere, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record said interest to the aforesaid United States Patent Application to said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns and

Page 1 of 3

legal representatives.

Executed this 08 day of July, 2004.

Prederal Republic of Germany) ss.

District of Davenshurg)

on this OS day of July, 2007 personally appeared before me Mr. Hubert Ott, known to me to be the individual referred to in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Notary Public

ACCEPTANCE -

I HARALD SCHROTT, a citizen of the Republic of Germany residing at Oeschlaenderweg 1, D-88131 Lindau, Germany accept assignment of the above-identified patent application as well as any and all patents, continuation, divisional, reexamination and reissue applications based thereon.

Executed this 08 day of July 2004.

/s/

HARALD SCHROTT

Page 2 of 3

District of Republic of Germany) ss

On this <u>OS</u> day of <u>July</u>, 200 personally appeared before me Mr. Harald Schrott, known to me to be the individual referred to in the foregoing Assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



Notary Public

Page 3 of 3

"ASE STAMP AND RETURN TO SHOW RECEIPT OF:

atent Application S.N. 10/367,776 Applicant: HÜBERT OTT

Filed: February 19, 2003

Examiner: Ramon M. Barrera

Group Art Unit: 2832

For: BISTABLE ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE

Fee Transmittal Form in duplicate Transmittal Form

LETTER in duplicate

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only

Check in the amount of \$40.00 for the prescribed recordation fee. **Executed Assignment**

Dated: August 26, 2004 WDBreneman/aimb



PATENT REEL: 027614 FRAME: 0265

RECORDED: 08/26/2004